⁻ Equity, Sustainability & Environmental Justice

• 50% of Board = strong ties to underrepresented
communities.

• Cadiz recognized by the California Legislature for its
leadership in Board Governance Diversity & Inclusion
practices.

• Cadiz’s Code of Conduct and Ethics - 100 % compliance
by  workforce.

Susan Kennedy – Executive Chair

Maria Echaveste

Carolyn Webb de Macias

Winston Hickox – Lead Independent Director

Ken Lombard

Stephen Courter

Richard Polanco

Scott Slater – CEO/President

Keith Brackpool

Geoff Grant

(full bios available in Appendix)

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

12

https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#susan
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#maria
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#carolyn
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#winston
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#ken
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#stephen
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#scott
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#keith
https://www.cadizinc.com/board-of-directors/#geoffrey

Capital Structure
AMOUNT   COUPON   MATURITY

13

($ in millions)

As of 9/30/2022 Transaction Adjustments Pro Forma 9/30/22

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) $16.9 $24.2(4) $41.1

Restricted Cash(2) $5.0 - $5.0

Total Cash $21.9 $24.2(4) $46.1

Senior Secured Term Loan $50.0 ($15.0) $35.0

Series A Perpetual Preferred Stock $57.5 - $57.5

Common Shares Outstanding 55.8(3) 10.0 65.8

(1) Balance as of September 30 2022 plus $9.9 million in net proceeds from Nov 2022 equity offering.
(2) Consists of cash to pre-fund quarterly dividend payments on the Series A Preferred Stock through July 2023 after payment of dividend in Oct 2022.
(3) Shares outstanding as of November 17, 2022.
(4) Estimated net proceeds of the transaction after debt paydown and estimated transaction fees and expenses.

APPENDIX
January 2023

14

Variability in CA Statewide
Precipitation 1895- 2021

There has been a fundamental shift
in how Californians are perceiving
and experiencing water shortages.